
section day start mp from to end mp daily miles total miles

SAT 0 Springer Mtn (park at Big Stamp Gap FS 42) Toccoa River FS 333 14.7 15.7

SUN 14.7 Toccoa River FS 333 Wilscot Gap GA 60 29.9 15.2

SAT 29.9 Wilscot Gap GA 60 Fall Branch Falls 41 11.1

SUN 41 Fall Branch Falls Brushy Head Gap 55.9 14.9

SAT 55.9 Brushy Head Gap Watson Gap FS 64 73 17.1

SUN 73 Watson Gap FS 64 FS 221 89.4 16.4

SAT 89.4 FS 221 Kimsey Mtn Hwy 99.4 10

SUN 99.4 Kimsey Mtn Hwy Webb Bros Store- Hwy 30 Reliance, TN 109.9 10.5

SAT 109.9 Webb Bros Store- Hwy 30 Reliance, TN TN Hwy 68 125.5 15.6

SUN 125.5 TN Hwy 68 Sandy Gap 138.6 13.1

SAT 138.6 Sandy Gap Tellico River Rd 153.1 14.5

SUN 153.1 Tellico River Rd Cherohala Skyway @ Beech Gap 165.3 12.2
 

SAT 165.3 Cherohala Skyway @ Beech Gap US 129  and Meadow Branch Road/Bridge 180.5 15.2

SUN 180.5 US 129  and Meadow Branch Road/Bridge Fontana Dam Visitor Center 194.6 14.1

SAT 194.6 Fontana Dam Visitor Center Campsite #88 204.8 10.2

SUN 204.8 Campsite #88 Campsite #98 220.4 15.6

MON 220.4 Campsite #98 "Road to Nowhere" parking 229.3 8.9

SAT 229.3 "Road to Nowhere" parking Campsite #62 237.1 7.8

SUN 237.1 Campsite #62 Newton Bald Campsite #52 250.3 13.2

MON 250.3 Newton Bald Campsite #52 Smokemont Campground 256.1 5.8

SAT 256.1 Smokemont Campground Enloe Creek Campsite #47 264.5 8.4

SUN 264.5 Enloe Creek Campsite #47 Laurel Gap Shelter 274.4 9.9

MON 274.4 Laurel Gap Shelter Big Creek Parking Lot 286.3 11.9
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